OP \$90.00 5312270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM760381

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cuda LLC		10/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Share Good	
Street Address:	6825 Pine St. STOP B3	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68106	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5312270	SHARE
Registration Number:	5351176	
Registration Number:	5062719	GIVE SHOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7048370055 Phone: Email: docket@clark.law **Correspondent Name:** C. Christopher Clark

Address Line 1: 9606 Bailey Rd., Suite 240

Address Line 4: Cornelius, NORTH CAROLINA 28031

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yelizaveta K. Leah
SIGNATURE:	/Yelizaveta K. Leah/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-10-10 Trademark Assignment #page1.tif source=2022-10-10 Trademark Assignment #page2.tif source=2022-10-10 Trademark Assignment #page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007874 FRAME: 0290

900724950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of October 10, 2022 (the "Effective Date") and is between Share Good, a Nebraska non-profit corp., with an address at 6825 Pine St. STOP B3 Omaha, NE, 68106, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignee</u>") and Cuda LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, with an address at 711 Westbury Rd, Charlotte NC 28211, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignor</u>").

Assignor is the owner of the marks shown on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>"), and Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, and assign the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase such for the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00). The parties hereto desire for all of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks to be assigned from Assignor to Assignee in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein. Therefore, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements contained in this Assignment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver unto Assignee, for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Marks, as used in connection with the goods and services listed in the registrations on <u>Schedule A</u>, and in and to the goodwill associated with the Marks for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, together with all claims for damages for past infringement of said Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.
- 2. <u>Additional Consideration</u>. As additional consideration for entering into this Agreement, Assignee will pay Assignor the one-time sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) within a reasonable period of time after the Effective Date.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original but all of which shall constitute one instrument. Facsimile and pdf e-mail signatures shall have the same legal effect as manual signatures. If any provision contained in this Assignment shall for any reason be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not invalidate this entire Assignment. Such provision shall be deemed to be modified to the extent necessary to render it valid and enforceable, and if no such modification shall render it valid or enforceable, then this Assignment shall be construed as if not containing such provision.

The parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Kelly R Brooks	May More
Signature	Signature
10 / 10 / 2022	10 / 10 / 2022
Date CUDA, LLC	Date SHARE GOOD

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	Country	Name of Current Registrant	Date of Registration	Date of Filing	Reg. No.
SHARE	US	CUDA, LLC	10/17/2017	02/17/2016	5,312,270
	US	CUDA, LLC	12/05/2017	02/17/2016	5,351,176
GIVE SHOP	US	CUDA, LLC	10/18/2016	02/17/2016	5,062,719

TRADEMARK

[REEL: 007874 FRAME: 0292 belle 2005055554438



TITLE Trademark Assignment

 FILE NAME
 2022-10-10 TM Assignment Share Good.docx

 DOCUMENT ID
 4071fba5dcd763020416df477b3d315b5a6055ab

AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT MM / DD / YYYY

STATUS Signed

Document History

Ø	10 / 10 / 2022	Sent for signature to Marjorie Maas
SENT	15:31:49 UTC-4	(marjorie@shareomaha.org) and Kelly Brooks

(kellybrooks2@mac.com) from chris@clark.law

IP: 69.234.64.125

(1)	10 / 10 / 2022	Viewed by Marjorie Maas (marjorie@shareomaha.org)
------------	----------------	---

VIEWED 17:52:51 UTC-4 IP: 68.224.162.94

0	40 / 40 / 0000	Signed by Marjorie Maas (marjorie@shareomaha.org	`
8.mm	10 / 10 / 2022	Signed by Marione Maas (manorie@snareomana.org	1
2	10,10,2022	eighea by Marjone Made (marjone@enarcemana.org	,

\$1688\$ 17:53:13 UTC-4 IP: 68.224.162.94

(1)	10 / 10 / 2022	Viewed by Kelly Brooks (kellybrooks2@mac.com)
------------	----------------	---

Visws⊅ 21:23:15 UTC-4 IP: 172.72.42.93

10 / 10 / 2022 Signed by Kelly Brooks (kellybrooks2@mac.com)

\$1985 21:24:43 UTC-4 IP: 172.72.42.93

The document has been completed.

COMPLETED 21:24:43 UTC-4

Powered by WHELLOSIGN

RECORDED: 10/11/2022

TRADEMARK

[REEL: 007874 FRAME: 0293 1a2d3b3443